
Auo. 12.] THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE. 2917 

UPLICATION TO RECOMMEND His EXCELLENCY THE GOVERNOR TO CONSENT TO MORTGAGJII UNDER SECTION 230 OP ;, 
THE NATIVE LAND AOT1 1909, 

Jlo. I Beoord No. Name of Land. Names of Parties . 

.. l ""'... I • ..,.._ ,,, to I Kereihi Manupiri to William Hughes Field (Field, 
I Luckie, and Stadden). 

lteetino of the Aotea District Maori Land Boaf'd., 

Wanganui, 9th Auf(Ust, 1915. 

N OTICE is hereby given tha.t the ma.tters mentioned in the Schedule hereunder written will be considered a.t a. 
meeting of the A.otea. District Ma.ori Land Boa.rd to be held a.t Wa.nga.nui on Tuesda.y, the 31st day of 

August, 1915, a.t 10.SO a..m. 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

SCHEDULE. 

J.B. JACK, 
President. 

APPLIOATIONI ll'OB CONFIRMATION OP ALIENATIONS UNDER SECTION 218 OF TBE NATIVF. LAND ACT, 1909. 

15/205 

15/207 

15/208 

15/209 

15/210 

15/211 

15/212 

15/213 

15/214 

15/215 

15/217 

15/218 

15/220 

15/221 

15/222 

15/223 

15/224 

15/225 

15/227 

15/228 

15/229 

Nature 
of 

Application, 

Sale 

Lease 

Sale 

Lease 

Sale 

Lease 

Mortgage 

Sale 

Timber grant .. 

Sale 

Mortgage 

Date. 

16 January, 1915 

14 May, 1915 

31 July, 1915 

29 April, 1915 

31 July, 1915 

31 1915 

29 1915 

31 1915 

30 March, 1915 

10 April, 1915 

9 August, 1915 

31 July, 1915 

30 June, 1915 

7 August, 1915 

7 1915 

6 February, 1915 .. 

15 July, 1915 

9 1915 

Name of Land. 

Waihi-Kahakaharoa 3A .. 

)fotukawa 2B 270 2 

2B 22 

IRuanui No. 1, Sub. 2 ~ 

Awarua 2o 5 (part) 

2c I 3M (part) 

Motukawa 2A 3 

Awarua 2c No. 16A 

2o 6 (part) 

Pakaraka h 3 

Kai lwi 5E 1 

Ngatarua No. 3 (part) 

Awarua 4c 15F 2 (part) •. 

Ruanui 1, Subd. 4 

Takahangapounamu 4o 2 

Tauakira 2Q No. 1 

2Q No. 2 

Waipu lo 2 (part) 

Ohura South D 5D No. 1 

Karaka C No. 3n Nos. I 
and 2 

Kai lwi 6o No. 2A (residue) 

Names of Parties. 

Te Kahui te Heuheu to Lawrence 
William te Heuheu Grace (Earl 
and Kent). 

Ani Kiritaaho tolPango Puketohi 
(G. Hutchison). 

Tawake Pine and others to John 
Cooper (Arrowsmith and Lough­
man). 

Mare Mihiata and others to Mat­
thew Collins (Arrowsmith and 
Loughman). 

Toro lwikau and others to Rosalie 
Emily Victoria Batley (Arrow, 
smith and Loughman). 

Harry Downs and Kehu Nga­
karaihe Downs to Norman 
Piriao Batley (Arrowsmith and 
Loughman). 

Harry Downs and others to Nor­
man Piriao Batley (Arrowsmith 
and Loughman). ' 

Henry Dargaville Bennett and 
another to Victoria Amohau 
Bennett (Arrowsmith and 

·Loughman). 
Harry Downs and others to 

Rosalie Emily Victoria Batley 
(Arrowsmith and Loughman). 

Hoani te Uawiri and others to Te 
Tue te Uawiri (Burnett, McBeth, 
and Hogg). 

Ngapiki Waaka Hakaraia to Aro­
peta Tamumu (J. D. W. Mc­
Beth). 

Paretehaua and Pukeke te Taipu 
to T. B. Williams and H. S. G. 
Harper (Marshall and Hutton). 

Raupi Tanguru and six others to 
Huta Paimariki Park (Marshall 
and Hutton). 

Wera Puhaki to Eliza Hersey 
Studholmc (Marshall and Hut­
ton). 

Kahukiwi Waaka to Hoeroa Maru­
! maru (Marshall and Hutton). 
' Tuka Matairangi to Millicent 
; Ernestine Paul (Marshall and 

I 
Hutton). 

1 
Mere te Rangina and others to 

· Millicent Ernestine Paul (Mar­
shall and Hutton). 

Henare Waitere to Maiangi Eruera 
(Marshall and Hutton). 

Heke Whakapaki and others to 
Watkins Brots. (Limited). 
(Treadwell, Gordon, and Brodie). 

Kuki Rima Whakarua to Janet 
E. Parsons (Treadwell, Gordon, 
and Brodie). ·.,, . · , 

H. F. Christie to Te Orio Parao 
(Treadwell, Gordon,.aJj:d Brodie). 


