Application to recommend His Excellency the Governor to consent to Mortgage under Section 230 of the Native Land Act, 1909.

No.	Record No.	Name of Land.	Names of Parties.	
15	1915/59A	Ruakaka No. 1d	Kereihi Manupiri to William Hughes Field (Field, Luckie, and Sladden).	

## Meeting of the Aotea District Maori Land Board.

Wanganui, 9th August, 1915.

OTICE is hereby given that the matters mentioned in the Schedule hereunder written will be considered at a meeting of the Actea District Maori Land Board to be held at Wanganui on Tuesday, the 31st day of August, 1915, at 10.30 a.m.

J. B. JACK, President.

## SCHEDULE.

APPLICATIONS FOR CONFIRMATION OF ALIENATIONS UNDER SECTION 218 OF THE NATIVE LAND ACT, 1909.

No.	Record No.	Nature of Application.	Date.	Name of Land.	Names of Parties.
1	15/205	Sale	16 January, 1915	Waihi-Kahakaharoa 3A	Te Kahui te Heuheu to Lawrence William te Heuheu Grace (Earl
2	15/207	Lease	14 May, 1915	Motukawa 2B 27c 2	and Kent). Ani Kiritaaho to Pango Puketohi (G. Hutchison).
3	15/208	,,	31 July, 1915	,, 2в 22	Tawake Pine and others to John Cooper (Arrowsmith and Lough- man).
4	15/209	Sale	29 April, 1915	Ruanui No. 1, Sub. 2	Mare Mihiata and others to Mat- thew Collins (Arrowsmith and Loughman).
5	15/210	,,		Awarua 2c 5 (part)	Toro Iwikau and others to Rosalie Emily Victoria Batley (Arrow- smith and Loughman).
6	15/211	,,	31 July, 1915	,, 2c l3м (part)	Harry Downs and Kehu Nga- karaihe Downs to Norman Piriao Batley (Arrowsmith and Loughman).
7	15/212	,,	31 ,, 1915	Motukawa 2A 3	Harry Downs and others to Nor- man Piriao Batley (Arrowsmith and Loughman).
8	15/213	Lease	29 ,, 1915	Awarua 2c No. 16a	Henry Dargaville Bennett and another to Victoria Amohau Bennett (Arrowsmith and Loughman).
9	15/214	Sale	31 ,, 1915	,, 2c 6 (part)	Harry Downs and others to Rosalie Emily Victoria Batley (Arrowsmith and Loughman).
10	15/215	Lease	••	Pakaraka 11 3	Hoani te Uawiri and others to Te Tue te Uawiri (Burnett, McBeth, and Hogg).
11	15/217	Mortgage	•••	Kai Iwi 5E l	Ngapiki Waaka Hakaraia to Aropeta Tamumu (J. D. W. Mc-Beth).
12	15/218	Sale	30 March, 1915	Ngatarua No. 3 (part)	Paretehaua and Pukeke te Taipu to T. B. Williams and H. S. G. Harper (Marshall and Hutton).
13	15/220	99	10 April, 1915	Awarua 4c 15f 2 (part)	Raupi Tanguru and six others to Huta Paimariki Park (Marshall and Hutton).
14	15/221	,,	9 August, 1915	Ruanui 1, Subd. 4	Wera Puhaki to Eliza Hersey Studholme (Marshall and Hut- ton).
15	15/222	"	31 July, 1915	Takahangapounamu 4c 2	Kahukiwi Waaka to Hoeroa Maru- maru (Marshall and Hutton).
16	15/223	,,	30 June, 1915	Tauakira 20 No. 1	Tuka Matairangi to Millicent Ernestine Paul (Marshall and Hutton).
17	15/224	,,	7 August, 1915	,, 2Q No. 2	Mere te Rangina and others to Millicent Ernestine Paul (Mar- shall and Hutton).
18	15/225	<b>,,</b>	7 ,, 1915	Waipu 1c 2 (part)	Henare Waitere to Maiangi Eruera (Marshall and Hutton).
19	15/227	Timber grant	6 February, 1915	Ohura South D 5p No. 1	Heke Whakapaki and others to Watkins Brots. (Limited). (Treadwell, Gordon, and Brodie).
20	15/228	Sale	15 July, 1915	Karaka C No. 3D Nos. 1 and 2	Kuki Rima Whakarua to Janet E. Parsons (Treadwell, Gordon, and Brodie).
21	15/229	Mortgage	9 ,, 1915	Kai Iwi 6c No. 24 (residue)	H. F. Christie to Te Ouo Parao (Treadwell, Gordon, and Brodie).